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TODD D. RIEBE
District Attorney
County of Amador
708 Court Sheet
Jackson, CA95642
Telephone : (209) 223 - 6444

Attorney for Plaintiffs

riLtU
AMADOR SUPERIOR COURI

AUo 0 3 2016

!ttRK OI IHT 5UP[RIOR COUR]

BY

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
IN AND FORTHE COUNTY OFAMADOR

TIM PEOPLE OF TIIE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

Plaintitr, DANo.074515

COMPLAINT
ANTHOI,,{Y RAY SILVA
1U2211974

Defendant

The District Attomey of Amador County states, on information and belief, that at and
within the County of Amador, State of Califomia, defendant ANTIIONY RAY SILVA did
commit the following crimes:

COUNT I Violation of Penal Code Section 632(a), namely, RECORDING
CONFIDENTIAL COMMUNICATIONS, a Felony.

[16-2-3 State Prisonl

On or about August 7, 2015, in the County of Amador, State of Califomia, the crime of
Recording Confidential Communications in violation ofPenal Code Section 632(a), a

Felony, was committed in that ANTHONY RAY SILVA did intentionally and without the
consent ofall parties to a confidential communication, by means ofan electronic
amplifuing and recording device, eavesdrop and record the confidential communication.
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COUNT II Violation of Penal Code Section 272(a)(1), namely, CONTRIBUTING
TO THE DELINQUENCY OF A MINOR, a Misdemeanor.

[1 Yr.l

On or between August 7, 2015 and August 8, 2015, in the County of Amador, State of
Califomia, the crime of Contributing To The Delinquency Of A Minor in violation of
Penal Code Section 272(a)(1), a Misdemeanor, was committed in that ANTHONY RAY
SILVA did commit an act and omit the performance of a duty, which act and omission
caused and tended to cause and encourage John Doe 1 (confidential), a person under the
age of i 8 years, to come within the provisions of Sections 300, 601 and 602 of the Welfare
and Institutions Code which act and omission contributed thereto, and did, by an act an
omission, and by theats, commands and persuasion, induced and endeavored to induce
John Doe 1, a person under 18 years of age and a ward and dependent child of the juvenile
court, to fail and refuse to conform to a lawfi.il order of the juvenile court, and to do and to
perform an act and to follow a course ofconduct and to so live as would cause and
manifestly tend to cause such person to become and remain a person within the provisions
of sections 300, 601 and 602 of the Welfare and Institutions Code.

COUNT III

[6 Mo.]

On or between August 7, 2015 and August 8,2015, in the County of Amador, State of
California, the crime of Furnishing Of Alcoholic Beverage To A Person Under The Age Of
21 in violation ofBusiness and Professions Code Section 25658(a), a Misdemeanor, was
committed in that ANTHONY RAY SILVA did unlawfuily sell, furnish, give, and cause to
be sold, fumished, and given away to six persons under the age of twenty-one years, an
alcoholic beverage containing more than one-half of one percent of alcohol by volume and
fit for beverage purposes.

COUNT IV Violation of Penal Code Section 2732(b), namely, CRUELTY TO
CHILD BY ENDANGERING HEALTH, a Misdemeanor.

[6 Mo.l

On or between August 7,2015 and August 8, 2015, in the County of Amador, State of
Califomia, the crime of Cruelty To Child By Endangering Health in violation of
PC273a(b), a Misdemeanor, was committed in that ANTHONY RAY SILVA was a person
having the care and custody ofDoes One through Seventy-Five, all minors between the
ages of5 and 17, who, under circumstances and conditions other than those likely to
produce great bodily injury and death, did willfully cause and permit the person and health
of said children to be injured, and did willfully cause and permit said children to be placed
in such a situation that their person and health may be endangered.
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Violation of Business and Professions Code Section 25658(a), namely,
FURNISIIING OF ALCOEOLIC BEVERAGE TO A PERSON
UNDER TIIE AGE OF 21, a Misdemeanor.
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DISCOVERY REQUEST

Pusuant to Penal Code Section 1054.5(b), the People hereby informally request that
defendant and his or her attorney disclose to the prosecuting attomey the information and
materials required to be disclosed to the prosecuting attomey by a defendant and his or her
attomey pursuant to Penal Code Section 1054.3, and the cases interpreting Penal Code
Section 1054, et seq., including, but not limited to, Thompson v. Superior Court (1997) 53

Cal.App 4th 480 and People v. Hardy (1992) 2 Cal.4th 86,179.

Executed at Jackson, California, on August 3,2016.

TRUDGEN
Chief District Attomey
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